

- (d) By deleting the words "envelope" to "fasten the" in clause 8 and substituting "small envelope, fasten that envelope and enclose it in the postal voter's".

**27** The sixth schedule to the Principal Act is hereby amended by deleting the words "to its most south-easterly angle thence north-easterly" in the fifth line. Amendment of sixth schedule.

**28** The seventh schedule to the Principal Act is hereby amended— Amendment of seventh schedule.

I. By deleting the figures "3A OR 15 6/10P" and substituting "6A OR 19 6/10P": and

II. By deleting the words "Valley-street" and substituting "Lenah Valley"—

in Part XXV.

---

## MARKETING OF PRIMARY PRODUCTS.

---

No. 49 of 1948.

AN ACT to amend the *Marketing of Primary Products Act 1945*. [15 December, 1948.]

**B**E it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

**1**—(1) This Act may be cited as the *Marketing of Primary Products Act 1948*. Short title and citation.

(2) The *Marketing of Primary Products Act 1945*\*, as subsequently amended, is in this Act referred to as the Principal Act.

**2** Section twenty-one of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from subsection (3) the word "ten" and substituting therefor the words "three hundred". General powers of boards.

---

\* 9 & 10 Geo. VI. No. 41, as amended by 11 Geo. VI. No. 20. See also 10 Geo. VI. No. 35.